therefore benefitting from approximately four months’ trading activity in the current financial year.  The first

balance sheet consolidating the Brixton net assets acquired will be the consolidated balance sheet as at 31

December 2009.  However, the Directors have set out below, a pro forma balance sheet for the Group

incorporating Brixton as if the acquisition and the related placing and open offer had occurred on 30 June

2009.  Adjustment has been made for the estimated expenses of the acquisition and net proceeds of the

placing and open offer.  No adjustment has been made in respect of fair value adjustments which may arise

on the acquisition of Brixton or any consequent goodwill.

Page 24 of 45

Pro forma balance sheet at 30 June 2009 for the Enlarged Group

SEGRO
Group net
assets at
30 June

2009

Acquisition
of Brixton
Group net
assets at
30 June

2009
1

Expenses
for the

acquisition

Adjustment
for the net
proceeds

of the
placing

and open
offer

Pro forma net
assets of the

Enlarged
Group at 30

June 2009

 £m £m £m £m £m

Non-current assets

Investment and
development properties 3,613.0

1,188.6   4,801.6

Other non-current assets 105.5 32.7   138.2

Current assets

Trading properties 321.2 -   321.2

Cash 72.4 103.4 -17.2 241.2 399.8

Other current assets 154.0 29.5   183.5

Total assets 4,266.1 1,354.2 -17.2 241.2 5,844.3

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 1,825.2 628.8   2,454.0
Other non-current
liabilities 86.7 116.7   203.4

Current liabilities

Borrowings 201.9 245.0   446.9

Other current liabilities 221.1 69.7   290.8

Total liabilities 2,334.9 1,060.2 0.0 0.0 3,395.1

Total net assets 1,931.2 294.0 -17.2 241.2 2,449.2

Minority interests -0.8   -0.8
Total shareholders'
equity 1,930.4 294.0 -17.2 241.2 2,448.4

Adjusted NAV per
Ordinary Share

353

   343

Gearing 98%   99%

1 Based on unaudited information which has been extracted without material adjustment from Brixton’s half year report issued on 25
August 2009.

Refinancing of Brixton’s debt

On 25 August 2009 post acquisition, SEGRO subscribed for £250 million of new share capital in Brixton.

This capital injection strengthened Brixton’s balance sheet to the extent that its debt to equity ratio improved

to 96% under IFRS or 80% under UK GAAP ensuring that all their bond and bank financial covenants were